LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 100 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page In House Committee Amendment No. 8 proposed by the House Committee on
- Ways and Means, on page 1, line 22, following "Section" insert ","

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 In House Committee Amendment No. 9 proposed by the House Committee on Ways and
- 6 Means, on page 2, line 4, following "(e)" change "Capable" to "Is capable"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 In House Committee Amendment No. 24 proposed by the House Committee on Ways and
- 9 Means, on page 3, line 25, following "22:1543," delete "or"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- In House Committee Amendment No. 27 proposed by the House Committee on Ways and
- Means, on page 3, line 33, following "Louisiana" and before "Law" insert "State" and on line
- 13 34, change "paragraphs" to "Paragraphs"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 15 On page 1, line 3, following "enact" and before "R.S. 47:6007(B)(17)" delete "R.S. 36:104.1
- 16 and"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- On page 10, line 27, at the beginning of the line and before "a Louisiana financial" delete
- 19 **"to"**

20 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- 21 On page 10, line 27, following "6:2(8)" and before "or" insert ","
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 10, line 29, following "**1950**" and before **"R.S.**" change "(" to ","
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 11, line 1, following "seq." and before "that" change ")" to ","